
*Action items 
Meeting will be recorded.  

 

 

 
January 21st, 2026 

3:00-5:00 
Virtual & In-Person Meeting 

 
Attend In-Person Attend Virtually 

 
19888 Church Street, Pine Grove  

(Behind Pine Grove Park) 
Volcano Communications Tech 

Center  

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2674846542?pwd=VjIrL25rMGkwY2paMmxhckhKbnJSZz09 

Meeting ID: 267 484 6542 
Call-In Number: 1(669)900-6833  

Code: 2674846542#  
Passcode: 1055 

 
AGENDA 

1. Approve/Modify Agenda* 

2. Approve November Minutes* 

3. Introductions 

4. Treasurers Report (John)* 

a. 2026 Budget Review and Approval* 

5. Project Committee Update (Amanda) 

6. Coordinator Report (Amanda)  

a. CWPP Update 

7. Partner Updates 

a. Cal Fire 

b. Amador Fire Protection District 

c. Bureau of Land Management (BLM) 

8. Public Comment 

9. Other items/adjourn 

 

 

    Amador Fire Safe Council 
    PO Box 1055, Pine Grove, CA 95665 

www.AmadorFireSafe.org 
 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2674846542?pwd=VjIrL25rMGkwY2paMmxhckhKbnJSZz09


AMADOR FIRE SAFE COUNCIL BOARD MEETING 
November 19, 2025 3:00pm 
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Board Present: John Heissenbuttel (JH), Connie Gonsalves (CG), Frank Leschinsky (FL), John 
(holding Richard’s proxy), Chris Dow (CD – virtual), Susan Peters (SP), Pat Minyard (PM – joined 
late) 
Staff Present: Amanda Watson (AW), Dana Simpson (DS), Todd Bertwell (TB) 
 

1. Approve/Modify Agenda* 
SP motioned to approve; FL seconded; all in favor; PM absent. 
 

2. Approve October Minutes* 
JH motioned to approve; SP seconded; all in favor; PM absent. 
 

3. Introductions 
 

4. Treasurer’s Report (JH)*- Bank Balance: October 31 – $431,071. Outstanding reimbursement 
requests to three major funders; balance expected to improve next month. 
Reserve Account: $100,000 will be moved by year-end, bringing reserves to $350,000. 
Draft Budget: No action today; ready for vote in January. Projects Committee will review and 
provide feedback. 

a. Request Approval to Pursue Audit* 
DS presented email from Tacy outlining audit requirements. AFSC is not currently 
required to perform an audit. After discussion, staff directed to pursue pricing for full 
audit and review options. No Action. 
 

5. Project Committee Update (AW) 
 

6. Long-Term Strategic Vision: 
AW presented notes from last Projects Committee meeting. Discussed Strategic Plan 
recommendations. CD added insight on ingress/egress and fuel break design for evacuation 
safety. AW reviewed map that will be released publicly as part of CWPP. 
 

7. Coordinator Report (AW) 
a. Review Draft AFSC Partnership Contract* - Past AFSC/AFPD agreement was one year; 

new agreement will be broad with exhibits. Current exhibit: $10,000 for Firewise 
assistance. AFPD requested to provide updates at Board meetings (Zoom acceptable). 
 

SP motioned to approve with added note about AFPD updates; CG seconded; all in favor. 
 

b. CWPP Update - TB provided background on outdated CWPP, process for new CWPP, 
and progress update. Community Participation Survey is open; public encouraged to 
respond. 
 

8. Partner Updates 
• Cal Fire (Jeff Hoag): Working on CWPP with all groups; met with PG&E on distribution 

line identification; Defensible Space inspections up; final report expected Jan/Feb 2026. 
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• Amador Fire Protection District: No update. 
• BLM: No update. 

 
9. Public Comment 

• SPI: 30 acres of VMP burning on Omo Ranch Road last week; handwork 3–4 acres/day 
along Winton Road, Lilly Valley Road. 
 

10. Adjournment 
JH will lead December meeting. Holiday get-together location TBD (potentially Hoist House). 
Adjourned: 4:38 PM. 
 
 
 



 
 

Revenue    

Grants    

PG&E CEMA Program 89,330.00 
 
 88,362.14 

AMADOR FIRE SAFE COUNCIL 

 
2025 Budget 

Revised 09/2025 
As of Dec 31, 2025 

Expenses    

Grants Expenses    

305 AFSC Coordinator 78,460.00  
1 66,779.49 

306 Finance Manager 23,200.00 2 23,108.88 
307 Outreach Coordinator 29,358.00 3 26,149.18 
308 Technical Assistance 12,190.00 4 9,394.55 
309 Project Management 120,000.00 5 131,808.69 
310 RPF Professional Forester 173,414.00  165,855.61 
320 Groundwork Contracted Labor 1,736,654.34  1,345,887.84 
325 Consulting Services 47,250.00  50,016.56 
350 Outreach/Materials/Supplies 22,920.93  7,213.78 
Yield Tax 0.00  10,090.00 

Total Grant Expenses 2,243,447.27  1,836,304.58 
Operating Expenses    
311 Bookkeeper (Finance Manager) 15,310.00 6 17,098.00 
305-1 AFSC Coordinator 0.00 7 0.00 
321 State Filing Fees 350.00  300.00 
325-1 Consultant 5,000.00 8 0.00 
330 Insurance, D&O 3,000.00  2,651.09 
343 Bank Charges 50.00  38.00 
345 Office Supplies 1,500.00  211.47 
346 Postage 400.00  112.80 
350 General Outreach 10,000.00 9 3,496.52 
365 Professional Fees 600.00 10 0.00 
365 Telephone 300.00  0.00 
370 Mileage 4,000.00  2,995.55 
Other  0.00  173.84 
Total Operating Expenses 40,510.00  27,077.27 

Unrestricted Reserves 100,000.00  0.00 

Total Expenses 2,383,957.27  1,863,381.85 



SNC Tiger Creek Implementation 20,700.00  
15,950.04 

CAL FIRE Ingress/Egress 1 119,488.68  119,488.68 
CAL FIRE Ingress/Egress 2 46,802.21  46,802.21 
SNC County Steward Implementation 1,306,957.00  1,227,265.85 
Community Fuel Break 245,345.00  33,442.83 
CAL FIRE Pine Acres Maintenance 96,634.79  96,634.79 
CAL FIRE Upper Rancheria 136,933.02  136,933.02 

SNC RFFCP 60,800.00  51,183.04 

BLM Rancheria/Thompson Ridge 205,965.00  70,570.90 

CAL FIRE Volcano Hills 33,750.00  71,335.01 

CAL FIRE CWPP 1,000.00  211.01 

CFSC Coordinator 25 76,250.00  56,288.36 

Misc Income 0.00  0.00 
Contributions 500.00  145.76 
Indirect/Admin Revenue 162,448.37  125,304.90 

Interest Income 100.00  257.10 
Total Revenue 2,603,004.07  2,140,175.64 

 
1. Assumes 1,000 hours/year 
2. Assumes 340 hours/year 
3. Assumes 700 hours/year 
4. Assumes 250 hours/year 
5. Assumes 2000 hours/year 
6. Assumes 240 hours/year (not billable to grants) 
7. Removed because we received Coordinator Grant 
8. Consulting expense not billable to grants 
9. Outreach that is not directly billable to a specific grant 
10. Tax preparation 

 

Amador Fire Safe Council Fund Balances 
 

As of Dec 31, 2024 
 

As of Dec 31, 2025 

General Fund 88,290.57 189,203.90 
Savings/Reserve Account 150,087.62 350,287.00 

PG&E/CWPP 100.00 101.50 

Tiger Creek Enhance 100.18 100.18 

CFSC Coordinator 100.13 149.64 

Tiger Creek Implementation 100.03 100.03 

 Ingress/Egress 632.95 118.36 

AmCo Stewardship 299,313.50 356,575.38 

Community Fuel Break 199.25 199.25 

Pine Acres Fuel Break 46,435.75 101.08 

Total 585,359.98 896,936.32 

 



AFSC Grant Period Amount Awarded Direct Cost Indirect Cost
Grant Funds 

Spent to Date Remaining Advance Invoiced Amount remaining

1
Coordinator (CAFSC) - Round 2 - 
COMPLETE

 4/15/2024 - 
12/31/2024  $          173,217.00  $        157,470.00  $         15,747.00  $       159,644.44  $                               -    Grant complete 

2
Ingress/Egress (CalFire) 
5GG19102

 5/13/2020 - 
3/1/2025  $       1,044,296.00  $        949,360.00  $         94,936.00  $    1,003,690.05  $                               -    $                     -    Grant complete 

3
Ingress/Egress Phase 2 (CalFIre)
5GA21119

 6/2/2022 - 
03/15/2025  $          600,000.00  $        545,455.00  $         54,545.00  $       578,954.92  $                               -    Grant complete 

4
Pine Acres (CalFire) 
5GG20101

 approval - 
3/15/2025  $          515,405.00  $        468,550.00  $         46,855.00  $       188,842.51  $                               -    Grant complete 

5
Upper Rancheria Community Fuel Break 
5GA21149

 10/17/2023 - 
5/31/2025  $          950,010.00  $        863,645.00  $         86,365.00  $       782,994.74  $                               -    $                     -    Grant complete 

6
Tiger Creek Enhancement 
1330 (SNC)

 9/13/2021 - 
1/1/2026  $          220,200.00  $        200,200.00  $         20,000.00  $       220,200.00  $                               -    $       22,132.30  Grant complete 

7 PGE - Upper Jackson Gate
 5/20/2025 - 
11/30/2025  $            98,263.00  $          89,330.00  $           8,933.00  $          97,198.36  $                               -    Grant complete 

8
Amador Community Fuel Break Develop 
Proj (CalFire) 5GG21201

 8/4/2022 - 
3/15/2026  $          726,000.00  $        660,000.00  $         66,000.00  $       492,868.03  $                               -    $       22,973.70  $            233,131.97 

9 2025 Coordinator (CAFSC)
 5/15/25 - 
7/31/26  $          151,500.00  $        137,727.50  $         13,772.50  $          61,917.21  $                 31,627.79  $                     -    $               89,582.79 

10
Tiger Creek Implementation 
1200 (SNC)

 7/28/2020 - 
1/1/2027  $          834,126.00  $        744,756.00  $         89,370.00  $       824,441.70  $                               -    $       74,562.40  $                 9,684.30 

11
Volcano Hills Community Fuel Break - 
5TR23100

 12/2/2024 - 
3/15/2027  $       1,018,204.00  $        925,640.00  $         92,564.00  $          78,865.91  $                               -    $       47,723.16  $            939,338.09 

12
RFFCP
1705 (SNC) 

 6/17/2024 - 
5/31/2027  $          213,290.00  $        193,900.00  $         19,390.00  $          65,997.97  $                               -    $       21,924.49  $            147,292.03 

13
AmCo Implementation 
1370 (SNC)

 8/23/2022 - 
1/1/2028  $       1,288,444.00  $     1,171,313.00  $       117,131.00  $       985,772.66  $               174,350.78  $                     -    $            302,671.34 

14 Rancheria Thompson Ridge - BLM
 9/1/24 - 
8/31/28  $          778,280.00  $        753,320.00  $         24,960.00  $          79,320.57  $                               -    $       35,520.57  $            698,959.43 

15
County Wide CWPP
5GG23119

 11/28/2024 - 
3/15/2030  $          167,860.00  $        152,600.00  $         15,260.00  $               211.01  $                               -    $            211.01  $            167,648.99 

16 Amador County Fire Resiliency - BLM
L25AC00514-00

 1/1/26 -
12/31/29  $          999,233.00  $        936,920.00  $         62,313.00  $            999,233.00 

 $       9,778,328.00  $     8,950,186.50  $       828,141.50  $    5,620,920.08  $               205,978.57  $    225,047.63  $         3,587,541.94 
*matches Unearned Revenue *Matches Accounts 

Receivable

Amador Fire Safe Council Grant Snapshot
as of Dec 31, 2025



2026 Draft Budget
EXPENSES

Grants Expenses
2025 Actual 

2025 Budget 2026 Draft Change: Notes:
305 AFSC Coordinator (Amanda) 66,779.49 78,460.00 58,960.00 -19,500.00 670 hours
306 Finance Manager (Dana) 23,108.88 23,200.00 22,050.00 -1,150.00 315 hours
307 Outreach Coordinator (Megan) 26,149.18 29,358.00 23,220.00 -6,138.00 516 hours
308 Technical Assistance (Tamryn) 9,394.55 12,190.00 13,000.00 810.00 260 hours
309 Project Management (Gordon) 131,808.69 60,000.00 65,960.00 5,960.00 970 hours
309 Project Management (Todd) 60,000.00 62,830.00 2,830.00 1030 hours
310 Reg Professional Forester/Other Resource Surveys 165,855.61 173,414.00 154,975.00 -18,439.00
320 Groundwork Contracted Labor 1,345,887.84 1,736,654.34 2,000,675.00 264,020.66 610 acres mastication, 58 acres handwork, 99 acres herbicide
325 Consultant 50,016.56 47,250.00 82,500.00 35,250.00
350 Outreach/Materials/Supplies 7,213.78 22,920.93 31,240.00 8,319.07
Yield Tax 10,090.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Grant Expenses 1,836,304.58 2,243,447.27 2,515,410.00 271,962.73
Operating Expenses
311 Finance Manager (Dana) 17,098.00 15,310.00 18,900.00 3,590.00 270 hours
305-1 AFSC Coordinator (Amanda) 0.00 0.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 120 hours - if Coordinator grant doesn't get renewed
321 State Filing Fees 300.00 350.00 350.00 0.00
325-1 Consultant 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00
330 Insurance, D&O 2,651.09 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00
343 Bank Charges 38.00 50.00 50.00 0.00
345 Office Supplies 211.47 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00
346 Postage 112.80 400.00 400.00 0.00
350 Outreach 3,496.52 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
365 Professional Fees 0.00 600.00 600.00 0.00
365 Telephone 0.00 300.00 300.00 0.00
370 Mileage 2,995.55 4,000.00 500.00 -3,500.00 Most of this is billed to grants, so adding to grant expense section above
Other  173.84 0.00
Total Operating Expenses 27,077.27 40,510.00 50,200.00 9,690.00
Unrestricted Reserve Fund 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00
Total Expenses 1,863,381.85 2,383,957.27 2,665,610.00 281,652.73
REVENUE
Grant Revenue
CAL FIRE Pine Acres Maintenance 96,634.79 96,634.79 0.00 -96,634.79 grant ended in 2025
CAL FIRE Upper Rancheria 136,933.02 136,933.02 0.00 -136,933.02 grant ended in 2025
CAL FIRE Ingress/Egress 1 119,488.68 119,488.68 0.00 -119,488.68 grant ended in 2025
CAL FIRE Ingress/Egress 2 46,802.21 46,802.21 0.00 -46,802.21 grant ended in 2025
PG&E Upper Jackson Gate 88,362.14 89,330.00 0.00 -89,330.00 grant ended in 2025
2026 PGE 0.00 0.00 85,130.00 85,130.00
SNC Amador County Steward Implementation - AmCo 1,227,265.85 1,306,957.00 284,940.00 -1,022,017.00
SNC Tiger Creek Implementation 15,950.04 20,700.00 0.00 -20,700.00
CAFSC County Coordinator Round 3 56,288.36 76,250.00 78,460.00 2,210.00
CAL FIRE Community Fuel Break 33,442.83 245,345.00 181,450.00 -63,895.00
SNC - RFFCP 51,183.04 60,800.00 89,980.00 29,180.00
CAL FIRE Volcano Hills 71,335.01 33,750.00 853,610.00 819,860.00
BLM - Rancheria Thompson Ridge 70,570.90 205,965.00 596,810.00 390,845.00
CAL FIRE - CWPP 211.01 1,000.00 89,640.00 88,640.00
Amador County Fire Resiliency 0.00 0.00 255,390.00 255,390.00
Misc Grant Income 0.00
Contributions 145.76 500.00 500.00 0.00
Indirect/Admin Revenue 125,304.90 162,448.37 205,321.00 42,872.63
Interest Income 257.10 100.00 100.00 0.00
Reimbursement 0.00
Total Revenue 2,140,175.64 2,603,004.07 2,721,331.00 118,326.93
Net Change in Position 276,793.79 219,046.80 55,721.00 -163,325.80



2026 Budget - Estimated Grant Expenses

Expense Comm Fuel Break
3/15/26

County Coordinator
7/31/26

Volcano Hills
3/15/27

SNC RFFCP
5/31/27

AmCo 1370
1/1/28

Thompson Ridge
8/31/28

AC Fire Resiliency
12/31/29

CAL FIRE - CWPP
3/15/30

PGE
(not awarded yet)

Total

Coordinator (AW) $88 440.00$                     23,760.00$                    1,760.00$                  22,000.00$                2,200.00$                  1,760.00$                  4,400.00$                  1,760.00$                           880.00$                              58,960.00$         
Finance Manager (DS) $70  $                     700.00  $                      7,350.00  $                  1,400.00  $                  5,600.00  $                  2,800.00  $                     700.00  $                  1,400.00  $                          1,400.00  $                              700.00 22,050.00$         
Project Manager (GL) $68  $                  2,040.00  $                      6,800.00  $                              -    $                12,240.00  $                15,640.00  $                  6,800.00  $                12,240.00  $                          3,400.00  $                          6,800.00 65,960.00$         
Project Manager (TB) $61 1,830.00$                  15,250.00$                    10,980.00$                14,640.00$                -$                            9,150.00$                  -$                            10,980.00$                         -$                                    62,830.00$         
Outreach/Education (MW) $45 -$                            10,800.00$                    1,620.00$                  900.00$                     -$                            2,700.00$                  2,700.00$                  4,500.00$                           -$                                    23,220.00$         
Technical Assistance (TZ) $50 500.00$                     1,000.00$                      -$                            8,000.00$                  -$                            -$                            2,500.00$                  1,000.00$                           -$                                    13,000.00$         
Consultant - AFPD Outreach 10,000.00$                    10,000.00$         
Consultant - CWPP 48,000.00$                48,000.00$         
Consultant - GIS 2,500.00$                      5,000.00$                  12,000.00$                5,000.00$                           24,500.00$         
RPF 32,000.00$                20,000.00$                12,000.00$                23,000.00$                25,000.00$                7,500.00$                  6,000.00$                           1,000.00$                           126,500.00$       
Arch 14,000.00$                12,000.00$                2,475.00$                           28,475.00$         
Mastication 122,400.00$              655,500.00$              240,000.00$              325,000.00$              198,000.00$              45,000.00$                         62,500.00$                         1,648,400.00$    
Handwork 160,000.00$              89,100.00$                6,375.00$                           255,475.00$       
Herbicide 58,800.00$                25,500.00$                12,500.00$                         96,800.00$         
Signage 2,855.00$                  750.00$                     1,300.00$                  1,600.00$                  750.00$                              7,255.00$           
Funding Firewise Comm 4,685.00$                  4,685.00$           
Event Participation 1,600.00$                  1,600.00$           
Laptop/Software 500.00$                         800.00$                     1,200.00$                           2,500.00$           
Radio Ads 3,000.00$                  3,000.00$           
Office Supplies (Postage/Printing) 1,200.00$                  350.00$                     400.00$                              1,950.00$           
Field Supplies 500.00$                     500.00$               
Trainings/Coarse work 8,000.00$                  8,000.00$           
Travel 500.00$                         800.00$                     300.00$                     150.00$                              1,750.00$           
Subtotal 181,450.00$              78,460.00$                    853,610.00$              89,980.00$                284,940.00$              596,810.00$              255,390.00$              89,640.00$                         85,130.00$                         2,515,410.00$    
Indirect 18,145.00$                7,846.00$                      85,361.00$                8,998.00$                  28,494.00$                24,000.00$                15,000.00$                8,964.00$                           8,513.00$                           205,321.00$       

199,595.00$              86,306.00$                    938,971.00$              98,978.00$                313,434.00$              620,810.00$              270,390.00$              98,604.00$                         93,643.00$                         2,720,731.00$    

Staff

Consultant
Reg Professional 
Forester/Other 

Groundwork Contracted 
Labor

Outreach/Materials/Sup
plies
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                Ongoing Projects 

Project Update 
Amador County Fire Resiliency Project – New 
Project 
 

Treatment on BLM/nearby properties treatment, connect to fuel 
breaks and estimated 230 acres will be treated. Staff and AFSC Projects 
Committee is working to prioritize treatment areas and projects.  

Tiger Creek/Crestview Forest Health Project is completed; staff is working on closeout documentation 
and final report.   

AmCo Stewardship Forest Health Received BLM DNA and Decision Record for three parcels to be 
treated near Buckhorn Ridge unit. Reports cover 61 acres. Awaiting 
approval from Liz Lucas and Amador Co. Supervisor Jeff Brown to 
work on BLM land around Pioneer Park (County recreation lease). 
Expect full County support. Waiting on approval from SNC to move 
forward with implementation.  

River Pines Fuel Break 
Butte Mtn Fuels Reduction 
Rendic Fuel Break NOE 

Butte Mtn: Mastication by Krisman Enterprises started December 
17, 2025. Approximately 4–5 days of work by crew through the end of 
the year, impacted by numerous days of inclement weather and 
poor soil conditions. Work being conducted on both sides of Clinton 
Road. 
 
Rendic: Cultural survey on 187-acre CEQA footprint conducted 
December 16, 2025 by three staff members of Environmental 
Resource Compliance (ERC). No funding for implementation. This 
cultural survey was accomplished with remaining money in the 
5GG21201 grant. Having this in place allows AFSC to submit a 
funding application with one CEQA component completed. CalFire 
has not been enthusiastic about this project; consider submitting to 
SNC for funding. 

Volcano Hills Fuel Break AFSC projects committee selected two contracts for this work. This 
project is deemed high visibility with many private property owners 
the AFSC Committee selected two contracts that will meet the 
implementations of this project and have extensive experience 
working on projects that involve a high level of public interaction. 
Contracts with Krisman and Tanner have been signed and it is 
anticipated work will start ASAP, depended on weather.  

Upper Jackson Gate Fuel Break Project is completed. Project close-out and final report has been 
submitted to PG&E.  

Community Wildfire Protection Plan  The Working Group Meeting and Steering Committee are holding 
monthly meetings. 57 public participants in five town halls (Nov); 
~50 online survey responses. SIG completed wildfire risk/hazard 
modeling; view layer “EwNVC Amador CWPP” on web map. 
Treatment data gathered from AFSC, ARCD, CALTRANS, PG&E, East 
Bay MUD; El Dorado NF/SPI data in progress.  
Next steps: identify priority focus areas in Vibrant Planet/Planscape; 
develop Action Plan and Priority Projects. Steering Committee 
leading drafting; Working Group input.  
CWPP on track for April 2026 completion. Progress posted on AFSC 
website with SIG web map. 
The CWPP website is live and includes information about how to 
participate in the process, view mapping, and review meeting 
information. Amador County CWPP - Amador Fire Safe Council 

https://www.amadorfiresafe.org/amador-county-cwpp
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Internal and Countywide Mapping Significant 2025 efforts by consultant Mettja Kuna to consolidate 

AFSC/ARCD geospatial data and create shared ArcGIS Online 
layers. 
2026 goals may include: 

1. Staff capacity building (shared layers, Field Maps, 
Survey123, story maps). 

2. Public-facing interactive web map of AFSC/ARCD projects 
(completed, active, planned), continuously updated and 
integrated with CWPP results. 

Maintenance and Monitoring Protocol GL has participated in SNC/RFFCP Monitoring Protocol Training and 
the team is working to finalize first draft of protocol to present to the 
AFSC Projects Committee.  

AFSC Project Committee AFSC Project Committee is working reviewing and advancing 
community submitted projects, as well as developing a slate of 
projects to be considered for future funding opportunities.  

Coordinator Grant AFSC/AFPS finalized the Partnership Agreement.  
 

         Upcoming Grant Applications 

PG&E 2026 Fire Safe Council Fuel Reduction Program. ~$100k. Application deadline is February 13, 2026, which 
is ahead of schedule. Staff and Project committee are reviewing the best projects to fit this funding. Looking at 
smaller community fuel breaks and submitted Ingress/Egress projects.  

 

Project Project Lead 
Jackson Gate/Kennedy Mine Fuel Break - Completed Gordon Long 
Volcano Hills Fuel Break Todd Bertwell 
Rancheria/Thompson Ridge Fuel Break Gordon Long 
AmCo Stewardship Project Gordon Long 
River Pines Fuel Break (Rendic/Butte Mtn) Gordon Long 
Upper Jackson Gate Fuel Break - Completed Gordon Long 
Tiger Creek/Crestview Forest Health - Completed Gordon Long/Amanda Watson 
County-wide Community Wildfire Protection Plan (CWPP) development Todd Bertwell 
Internal Project Mapping system/Community facing map web apps Todd Bertwell/Amanda Watson 
County-wide Collaboration  Amanda Watson 
 Countywide mapping system Todd Bertwell/Amanda Watson 
 County-wide monitoring protocol and maintenance intervals Gordon Long/Amanda Watson 
  
Projects in Planning/Development Phase  
La Mel Community Fuel Break – planning stages (grant amendment needed)  Gordon Long 
Sutter Highlands Community Fuel Break – following up with community on 
ROEs/getting feedback from CalFire 

Todd Bertwell 

Sunset Heights – still in determination phase Todd Bertwell 
The Oaks – still in determination phase Todd Bertwell 
Mokelumne Rim Fuel Break – planning stage Gordon Long 
Upper Dry Creek Fuel Break – planning stage Gordon Long 
Pine Grove Central Fuel Break – planning stage Amanda Watson 
Ingress/Egress – review has been on hold due to limited grants – will be 
reviewed for PG&E grant  

Todd Bertwell/Gordon Long 
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                Current Grant Applications   

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Project  Current Grant Application  Amount Requested 

Rendic Community Fuel Break (109 acres) Submitted to Calfire WP (8/5) – not awarded $511,610 

Mt. Crossman Community Fuel Break (75 acres)  Submitted to CalFire WP (8/5) – not awarded 
Submitted to SNC, invited to submit full 
proposal (7/30) – Recommended for 
approval- March SNC board agenda 

$390,390 

Community Fuel Break Program -  
Continuation to the planning of community projects. 

Submitted as a goal of all community fuel 
breaks grants (Rendic and Mt. Crossman) 

N/A 

Continuation of Ingress/Egress Implementation 
(35 miles) 

Submitted to CalFire WP (8/5) – not awarded $697,125 

Amador Fuel Break Maintenance Strategy and 
Coordination Project 
AFSC will provide planning and coordination for 
maintenance projects that Calfire Crews will 
implement as crews are available.  

Submitted to CalFire WP (8/5) – not awarded $498,355 
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